PINANCE DE PUBLIC RECORBGORDATION FORM PATENTS (
AND OCT - RECORDEGORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET		
PATENTS C	Attorney Docket Number 10721-004-999		
PINANCE SECTIO	003		
Dife HILL HILL HALL	IIII IIII III III III III iii iii iii i		
Dire			
102593063 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Vo -28-03 Please record the attached original of	locuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
José DUEZ and Carine BETHOUART	Name: Conte		
	Address: 6, rue Gerhard Hansen		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	62205 Boulogne sur Mer		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Cedex E S		
☐ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): France		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): France		
· •	Country (if other than USA): France SECTION SECONDS		
Other	2 20 No.		
Execution Date: <u>August 28, 2003</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/250,351</u>	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications		
concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: 1		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
New York, New York 10036-2711	8. Deposit account number:		
	<u>16-1150</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
franco d'	Cruto Reg. W. 53 (C)		
Francis D. Cerrito 38,100	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Cerulo, Reg. Va. 38.100 Lesson, Reg. Vo. 53.112 October 29, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Director of the United States Paten P.O. Box 14:	50		
4/2003 GTON11 00000084 161150 10250351 Alexandria, VA 22	313-1450		

40.00 BA

NY2: 1476447.1

	In consideration of the sum of C and other good and valuable considerat hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	me Dollar (\$1:00) in hand paid, ion, the receipt of which is
<pre>.l name of rentor(s)</pre>	1) José Duez - 37, Cité Alex, 68500 FE	LDKIRCH (France)
2)	<u>Carine</u> <u>BETHOUART</u> : 37, Cité Alex, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer	68500 FELDKIRCH (France)
l name and iress of	CONTE	
signee(s)	6, rue Gerhard Hansen - 62205 BOULOGNE	SUR MER CEDEX - FRANCE
scription of	the Assignee "CONTE . a French firm" [hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] interest in and to any and all improve application for United States Letters	ements which are disclosed in the
tle of vention	A COLORED LIQUID COMPOSITION FOR A HIGHLIGHTING PEN	
	cation for United States Letters Pate tions and substitutes thereof; and an Patent which may be granted therefor or renewals thereof; and the right to Convention for the Protection of Indu Cooperation Treaty. It is hereby authorized and rec Patents issue any and all of said Let Assignee(s).	ed States of America under ICEMBER 20,2001 and which ted States of America under Serial ; the aforesaid applination and all divisionals, continuaty and all United States Letters and any and all extensions, reissues all benefits under the International strial Property and under the Patent quested that the Commissioner of others Patent, when granted, to said the undersigned will execute all senewal and reissue patent applications; and generally do everything tonsider desirable for aiding in
ate	this 28 day of August	, 2003
		INVENTOR(S):
ull ignature(s) f	•	
nventor(s)	José Duez	%≪≭ 28 August 2003
		- date

RECORDED: 10/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014681 FRAME: 0687

28 August 2003 date